

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 370 OF 2024

Rakesh Alopiprasad VarmaPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through The Director General...RESPONDENT
Of Employment And Training

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 11551 OF 2025

Society Of The Missionaries Of St FrancisPETITIONER

Xavier Through Father Valerian Dsouza

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Mr. Samarth Moray i/by Ms. Shivani Shinde for Petitioner in
WPL/11551/2025 and Respondent in WP/370/2024

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, AGP for Respondent in WP/370/2024 and

Ms. Vaishali Chaudary, AGP for Respondent No. 2 in
WPL11551/2025

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE
CHANDRASHEKHAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 7th August, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)