

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4785 OF 2025

Society Of The Missionaries Of St Francis PETITIONER
Xavier Through Father Valerian Dsouza
V/S
Union Of India RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 370 OF 2024

Rakesh Alopiprasad Varma PETITIONER
V/S
Union Of India Through The Director General...RESPONDENT
Of Employment And Training

Ms Shreya Mohapatra for Petitioner in WP/370/2024.
Mr Samarth Moray i/b Ms Shivani Shinde for Petitioner in
WP/4785/2025 and for Respondent No. 5 in WP/370/2024.
Mr Deepak Shukla for Respondent No. 1 in WP/4785/2025.
Mr Abhijeet Joshi a/w Mr Ashutosh Mishra for Respondent No.
1 in WP/370/2024.
Ms Vaishali Choudhary, Addl. GP for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
 HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**
DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 04/02/2026

(ASSOCIATE)